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ANGELS CHILDREN'S CONTACT CENTRE

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Supervised contact visit
Prices subject to change at anytime
Concession rates available — concession cards include: health care card, pension card, veteran cards only.

Weekdays —

e Cost- 5100 per hour
e Concession - $85 per hour

Weekends Sat & Sun —

e Cost- 5125 per hour
e Concession - $105 per hour

Christmas Day, Boxing Day, Good Friday and Easter Sunday —

e Cost-5175 per hour
e Concession - $160 per hour

Supervised changeover &/ or change back service —

e 560 per exchange (5120 for both)
e Christmas day and Easter Sunday - $100 per exchange (5200 for both)

Zoom/Skype supervised contact —

e Weekdays - $100 per hour, concession - $S85
e Weekends and Public Holidays - $125 per hour, concession - $105
e Christmas day, Boxing Day, Good Friday and Easter Sunday - $175 per hour, concession - $160

Intake fee

e Per person each - $150 (both parties are required to do intake)
Pre contact visit — child & supervisor meeting (optional 1 hour)

e Weekdays only - $100, concession - $S85
Court Attendance —

e Day fee - 51,200, a non-refundable deposit of $200 is required upon booking.
e Additional cost for parking

Supervised Children’s Contact Services Web: www.angelschildcontactservices.com
Co-parenting Workshops Email: admin@angelschildcontactservices.com
Mediation (FDR) — Parenting Plans Phone: 0437999556

& Property Settlement ABN: 34795643484
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Court Evidence — via phone

e  Minimum 2 hour fee of $200 is required for time and preparation of the evidence regardless if the
call is less than 2 hours. Hourly fee after 2 hours is $100 per hour.

Weritten comprehensive report for subpoena only -

e S300 for the first 12 months, then an additional $150 per year after (up to four years).
Weritten observational report for subpoena only —

e 5250 for the first 12 months, then an additional $100 per year after (up to four years).

Administration costs of subpoenaed documents —

1 to 12 months - $250
13 to 24 months - $350
25 to 36 months - $450
Over 37 months - $550 (up to 4 years)

Ad-hoc correspondence:
e 560 per correspondence item.

Payment is required for any ad-hoc correspondence requests, such as lawyers, contacting other parties
outside the scope of service, etc.

Requested letters —
e $60 per page.
Travel — Travel for offsite visits (past Ipswich and past New Farm) will be quoted at intake.

Additional Notes:

e Late cancellation charges: Full payment will be charged if the required 24 notice for weekdays & by

Friday 5pm for weekend visits is not given. In the event of child sickness 24-hour notice must be
provided.

This service encourages all parties to advise the office asap to prevent late fee cancellation.
e All fees are applicable for services rendered even if the service falls below the minimum specified

timeframes.

e All rates are inclusive of GST

Supervised Children’s Contact Services Web: www.angelschildcontactservices.com
Co-parenting Workshops Email: admin@angelschildcontactservices.com
Mediation (FDR) — Parenting Plans Phone: 0437999556

& Property Settlement ABN: 34795643484
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e Payment terms
All payments are to be made 3 days prior to the date of service.
Payments are to be made by direct deposit / transfer into the bank details below:
Account name: Angels Children’s Contact Centre
BSB: 062692

Account no: 77555211

Use child’s last name last name as the reference please.
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